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Last Name First Name District/Organization Email Address Title
Barry Virginia NH Dept of Ed virginia.barry@ed.state.nh.us Commissioner
Bos Steve NH Dept of Ed sbos@ed.state.nh.us Vocational Rehab.
Bousquet Paul SAU 20 sbousquet@sau20.org Superindentent
Briggs Jean Dover School District jean.briggs@dover.k12.nh.us Director of Curriculum
Bubnis Mary NH Dept of Ed mbubnis@ed.state.nh.us Office of School Health
Burke Keith retired Superintendent krb@grsgllc.com
Carey Lynn SAU 60 lynn.carey@sau60.org Principal
Clifford Ginny NH Dept of Ed vclifford@ed.state.nh.us Education Consultant
Cochrane Brian Nashua School District cochraned@nashua.edu Director of Assessment & Accountability
Connell Deb NH Dept of Ed cdonnell@ed.state.nh.us Administrator -Federal Projects
Connors Patrick SAU 53 pconnors@sau53.org Principal
Crockett Tim Measured Progress tcrockett@measuredprogress.org VP - Measured Progress
Cummings Heather Governor Wentworth hcummings@govwentworth.k12.nh.us Director of Instructional Improvement
Davis Tammy Winnisquam School District Tdavis@wrsdsau59.org Superintendent
Demers Chris Concord School District cdeme@csd.k12.nh.us Principal & Assessment Director
DeMinico Paul SAU 73 pdeminico@gilford.k12.nh.us Superintendent
DeMithcell Todd UNH tad@unh.edu Education Department
Douglas Shannan Measured Progress sdouglas@measuredprogress.org NH Project Manager
Downing Christine Newport School District #43 cdowning@newport.k12.nh.us Mathematics Curriculum Director
Dreyer Maria Prospect Mountain mdreyer@pmhschool.com Special Education Director
Dunne Kathy WestEd kdunne@wested.org New England Comprehensive Center
Fedorchak Gaye NH Dept of Ed gfedorchak@ed.state.nh.us Director Alternative Assessment & Accomodations
Fellows Sallie NH Dept of Ed sfellows@ed.state.nh.us System Development Specialist
Fillion Judy NH Dept of Ed jfillion@ed.state.nh.us Director, Program Support Group
Fortier Merry NH Dept of Ed mfortier@ed.state.nh.us Consultant for School Improvement
Fournier Mike SAU 25 fournierm@sau25.net Principal
Freeda Stan NH Dept of Ed sfreeda@ed.state.nh.us Ed. Consultant - Technology
Frew Jerry Kearsarge School District jfrew@kearsarge.org Superintendent
Gallagher Melissa Children NH Mgallagher@childrennh.org parent
Gfroerer Mariane NH Dept of Ed Mgfroerer@ed.state.nh.us Supervisor, Office of Guidance and Counseling
Harper Chris Pinkerton Academy charper@pinkertonacademy.org Asst. Headmaster
Heath Mary Southern NH University m.heath@snhu.edu Dean of Education
Heimarck Nicole Souhegan School District nheimarck@sprise.com Curriculum Director
Hennessey Jan Dover School District janis.hennessey@comcast.net World Language Teacher
Higgins Cathy NH Dept of Ed chiggins@ed.state.nh.us Ed. Consultant - Technology
Kahl Stuart Measured Progress skahl@measuredprogress.org CEO - Measured Progress
Kurtz Tim NH Dept of Ed tkurtz@ed.state.nh.us Director of Assessment
Laba Karen RMC Research klaba@rmcres.com New England Comprehensive Center
Lafreniere Stephanie NH Dept of Ed Stephanie.Lafreniere@ed.state.nh.us Administrator - Title I

Accountability Task Force Members

1 10/2/2009



NH Accountability Task Force

42
43
44

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

A B C D E
Lane Mary NH Dept of Ed mlane@ed.state.nh.us Consultant/Special Education
Leather Paul NH Dept of Ed pleather@ed.state.nh.us Director, Vocational Rehab.
Lurvey Diane SAU 24 dlurvey@sau24.org Special Education Director

Marion Scott

National Center for the 
Improvement of Educational 
Assessment smarion@nciea.org Vice President

McCaffrey Marcia NH Dept of Ed mccaffrey@ed.state.nh.us Consultant for the Arts/School Improvement
McCormack Louise Plymouth University louisem@plymouth.edu Professor Physical Education & Health
McGee Chip SAU 25 mcgeec@sau25.net Asst. Superintendent
McKevitt Sue NH Dept of Ed smckevitt@ed.state.nh.us Vocational Rehab.
McLauglin Jan NH Dept of Ed jmclaughlin@ed.sate.nh.us Consultant for the Sciences
Murdough Ed NH Dept of Ed emurdough@ed.state.nh.us Administrator - School Approval/Facility Mgmt
Murphy Kathleen NH Dept of Ed kathleen.murphy@ed.state.nh.us  Director, Division of Instruction
Paludi Gail SAU 53 gpaludi@sau53.org Assistant Superintendent
Pugh Charlie Moultonborough School District cpugh@moultonborough.k12.nh.us Assessment Director
Randall Susan NH Dept of Ed srandall@ed.state.nh.us High School Redesign

Rappa Diane
NH Assoc. of Health, PE, 
Recreation drappa@valley.net

Relihan Ken NH Dept of Ed krelihan@ed.state.nh.us Consultant for Social Studies
Schotanus Helen NH Dept of Ed hschotanus@ed.state.nh.us Reading Recovery/Kindergarten
Schwartz Michael NH Dept of Ed (Contractor) Mschwartz@ed.state.nh.us Data Management
Sheridan Kathryn Pelham School District ksheridan@pelhamsd.org Guidance Director
Skoglund Kathy Souhegan School District kskoglund@sprise.com Special Education Director
Taylor Ed NH Dept of Ed etaylor@ed.state.nh.us Ed. Consultant - Career Development
Tenney Roberta NH Dept of Ed rtenney@ed.state.nh.us Administrator - Charter/Home Education/Choice
Thibedeau Santina NH Dept of Ed Sthibedeau@ed.state.nh.us Administrator - Special Education
Wiswell Deb NH Dept of Ed dwiswell@ed.state.nh.us Administrator - Accountability
Zadravec Steve Portsmouth School District szadravec@portsmouth.k12.nh.us Asst. Superintendent
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